DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 23, 2025

2010-00418 RECEIVED: 11/05/10 FILED: 02/25/11 FINAL: 02/25/11 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE Financing

UTILITIES:

Crittenden-Livingston County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

05/18/11 Ian F. Koffler, Esq. Final Sublease Agreement with Livingston County per PSC request.

04/25/11 POST CASE: Crittenden-Livingston County Water District's Draft Copy of the Sublease Agreement 02/25/11 Order Entered: 1. Crittenden-Livingston District's motion to deviate from 807 KAR 5:001, Section 11

(2)(a), is granted. Cittenden-Livingstan District's application is considered filed as of January 4,2011. 3.

Crittenden-Livingston District is authorized to enter into Sublease

Agreement with the County of Livingston, Kentucky to borrow no more than \$2,500,000 for the purpose of permanently refunding and retiring its Kentucky Rural Water Finance Corporation Series 2009A

Note. 4. Within 30 days of executing the proposed agreement, Crittenden-

Livingston District shall advise the Commission in writing of the date on which the agreement was entered, the actual interest rates, and the principal amount. 5. The proceeds from the transaction authorized herein shall be used only for the lawful purposes specified in Crittenden-Livingston District's application. 6. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 4 of this Order shall reference the number of this case and shall be retained in the utility's general correspondence file. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as a finding of value for any purpose or as a warranty on the part

of the Commonwealth of Kentucky or any agency thereof as to the securities authorized herein.

01/04/11 Ian F. Koffler Affidavit of District Manager RE: Application 11/05/10 Ian F. Koffler, Esq. Application for approval of financing

11/04/10 Order Entered: (1) Crittenden-Livingston Water District's request for a deviation from 807 KAR 5:001

is granted. When a conflict exists between the procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001and those established in this Order, the parties shall comply with the latter. Within five days of the date of this Order, Crittenden-Livingston Water District shall notify the Commission in writing of the e-mail addresses to which all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding should be served. Crittenden-Livingston Water District shall file, within five days of the date of this Order, a statement as to whether it, or its agent, is capable of receiving electronic transmissions, and whether it waives its

right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail.

10/27/10 Acknowledge Receipt of Notice of Intent

10/27/10 Crittenden-Livingston County Water District's Notice of Intent to File Application for Approval of

Financing and Request for Deviation to Use Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1